## REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

## MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Agriculture and Natural Resources** recommends **Substitute for SB 57** be amended on page 2, in line 11, by striking "this section" and inserting "the provisions of article 21 of chapter 47 of the Kansas Statutes Annotated, and amendments thereto"; in line 13, by striking "cervid" and inserting "deer"; in line 14, by striking "section" and inserting "subsection"; in line 27, by striking "adding to such"; in line 28, by striking "person's herd by"; in line 29, after "(5)" by inserting "the permit holder's"; also in line 29, by striking "to" and inserting "of"; in line 39, by striking "the" and inserting "such"; also in line 39, by striking "herd pursuant to" and inserting "as required by"; also in line 39, after "regulations" by inserting "adopted pursuant to this section"; in line 40, after "(h)" by inserting "(1)"; in line 41, by striking "any premises" and inserting "the premises and records of any person"; in line 42, by striking all after "permit," and inserting "but shall not inspect such premises and records"; in line 43, after "each" by inserting "permit"; also in line 43, after "year" by inserting ", except as provided in subsection (h)(2)"; also in line 43, by striking "Additionally," and inserting:

"(2)";

On page 3, in line 1, by striking "may" and inserting "shall"; in line 2, after "often" by inserting ": (A) If the commissioner has discovered a violation of article 21 of chapter 47, and amendments thereto; or (B)"; also in line 2, by striking "is" and inserting "are"; in line 4, after "regulations" by inserting "adopted pursuant to this section"; also in line 4, before the first "The" by inserting:

"(3)";

Also in line 5, by striking "also"; in line 6, by striking "or premises"; also in line 6, by striking "required to be licensed" and inserting "violating the provisions of this section"; in line 9, by striking "Additionally," and inserting "(2)"; in line 25, by striking "47-619,";

On page 1, in the title, in line 4, by striking "47-619,"; and the bill be passed as amended.

 Chairperson